Date: June 30, 2022

Location: Zoom

https://zoom.us/j/92854448357?pwd=ZFY1eFIPQWJyd3VmUlhjekcyT2tNUT09

Meeting ID: 928 5444 8357; Passcode: 206264; +16692192599,,92854448357# US (San Jose)

Contact: Albert Gehami – <u>albert.gehami@sanjoseca.gov</u>

## Purpose of this Digital Privacy Advisory Taskforce Meeting:

- Follow-up on ALPR data usage and outreach plan
- Update on new potential taskforce members

## Agenda

- I. Introductions and Check-Ins
- II. Privacy Initiatives and Feedback
  - a. Input-Action Matrix
  - b. ALPR Follow-up Conversation
    - i. Data Usage Protocol
    - ii. Outreach
    - iii. Feedback for Council presentation
- III. Taskforce Membership and New Members
- IV. Additional items
  - a. Universal signage partnership
  - b. Summary of privacy reviews
    - i. Activity
    - ii. Call-outs for input
- V. Next steps and meeting logistics
  - a. Notes for review and input
  - b. Before ALPR goes to Council?
  - c. August/October

## **Privacy Advisory Taskforce Members:**

- Victor Sin, Chair of the Santa Clara Valley Chapter, ACLU of Northern California
- Harvey Jang, Vice President and Chief Privacy Officer, Cisco Systems, Inc.
- Bob Lim, Vice President Information Technology & Chief Information Officer, San José State University
- Michelle Finneran Dennedy, CEO, Privatus
- Khaled Tawfik, Chief Information Officer, City of San José
- Marcelo Peredo, Chief Information Security Officer, City of San José
- Rob Lloyd, Deputy City Manager, City of San José
- Staffed by:
  - Albert Gehami, Digital Privacy Officer, City of San José

## **Useful Links:**

1. City of San Jose Digital Privacy Landing page

https://www.sanjoseca.gov/your-government/departments-offices/information-technology/digitalprivacy

2. City of San Jose Digital Privacy Policy

https://www.sanjoseca.gov/home/showpublisheddocument?id=68053

3. National Institute of Standards and Technology – Privacy Framework

https://nvlpubs.nist.gov/nistpubs/CSWP/NIST.CSWP.01162020.pdf